capital requirement at 6% at present which will go up to 6.50% (within the overall CRAR ratio of 9%) as on 31st March 2014. As
per the Financial Statements of the Bank as of September 30, 2013, the total Capital Adequacy Ratio of the Bank is  10.71%,
out of which total Tier I Capital was 6.74% (Common Equity Tier-I is 5.95%). Further taking into account the on going growth in
the business and the scope for business growth in the immediate future, Bank foresees additional requirement of capital and
the capital raised will be utilized to strengthen the Capital Adequacy required for the business growth.

b)	 Government of India, Ministry of Finance , vide its communication F No 11/13/20111-BOA dated 22.10.2013 has decided
to infuse additional equity capital to the tune of Rs. 800 Crore  into the Bank, to strengthen owned funds of the Bank. The
proposed offer of Equity Shares will be subscribed by Government of India- the Promoter of the Bank, through Preferential
Issue of Equity Shares.

c)	 The issue price is determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

d)	 Shareholding Pattern of the Bank before and after the Preferential Issue of Equity Shares:
Sr.
No.

Category Before the Issue
as on September  30, 2013.

After the Issue
as on December 31, 2013.

No of Shares
held

% share
holding

No of shares
held

% share
holding

A Promoter Holding
1. Promoters

Govt. of India 537390307 81.24 715010200 85.21
Foreign Promoters - - - -

2. Persons acting in concert - - - -
Sub total 537390307 81.24 715010200 85.21

B Non Promoter Holding
3. Institutional Investors
A Mutual funds & UTI 5211620 0.79 5211620 0.62
B Banks, Financial Institutions, Insurance

Companies, (Central/State Govt. Institutions/
Non-government Institutions)

59160060 8.94 59160060 7.05

C FII 4423603 0.67 4423603 0.53
Sub Total 68795283 10.40 68795283 8.20

4 Others
A Private Corporate Bodies 5927530 0.90 5927530 0.71
B Indian Public 48188173 7.28 48188173 5.74
C NRI/OCBs 1174641 0.18 1174641 0.14
D Any Other -- -- --

Sub Total 55290344 8.36 55290344 6.59
Grand Total 661475934 100.00 839095827 100.00

8

e)	 The Bank endeavors to complete the issue process within the prescribed time lines as indicated in SEBI (ICDR) Regula-
tions, 2009.

f)	 As the issue is proposed to be made to the Government of India (GOI) the major shareholder and Promoter of the Bank,
there would not be any change in control. The Pre and Post issue shareholding of the Government of India would be as
under:

Number of Shares Percentage of Capital
Pre Issue (as on 30.09.2013) 537390307 81.24
Post Issue 715010200 85.21

g)	 The equity shares of the Bank have been listed for more than six months and accordingly, provisions of Regulation 76(3)